BRITISH COLUMBIA
UTILITIES COMMISSION

ORDER
NUMBER G-104-13

TELEPHONE: (604) 660-4700
BC TOLL FREE: 1-800-663-1385
FACSIMILE: (604) 660-1102

SIXTH FLOOR, 900 HOWE STREET, BOX 250
VANCOUVER, BC V6Z2N3 CANADA
web site: http://www.bcuc.com

IN THE MATTER OF
the Utilities Commission Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, Chapter 473

and

An Application by FortisBC Energy Inc.
for Approval of an Amending Agreement to a Firm Transportation Service Agreement
between FortisBC Energy Inc. and Westcoast Energy Inc.

BEFORE: L.F. Kelsey, Commissioner
N.E. MacMurchy, Commissioner July 4, 2013
D.M. Morton, Commissioner
R.D. Revel, Commissioner

ORDER
WHEREAS:

A. On April 13, 2010, the British Columbia Utilities Commission (Commission)issued Order G-70-10 approving
an agreement, pursuantto sections 60and 61 of the Utilities Commission Act, fora Firm Transportation
Service Agreement between FortisBCEnergy Inc(FEl) (formerly Terasen Gas Inc.) and Westcoast Energy Inc.
(Spectra Energy) effective foraterm from May 1, 2010 to April 30, 2012 (2010 Agreement), as Tariff
Supplement No. I-9, and approving the accounting treatment forrevenue under the agreement;

B. By OrderG-69-11, the Commission approved anamendmentto the 2010 Agreement extending the term of
the Agreementto October31, 2014 (2011 Amending Agreement);

C. OnlJune 21, 2013, FElfiled pursuanttosections 60 and 61 of the Utilities Commission Act for approval of an
amendingagreementtothe 2010 Agreement (2013 Amending Agreement) to (i) extend the agreement term
from October 31, 2014 to October 31, 2016, and (ii) increase the maximum volume available from 2464.5
103m’ (87 MMscfd) to 2577.8 103m> (91 MMscfd) (Application);

D. The Commission hasreviewed the Application and concludes that approval of the 2013 Amending
Agreementisreasonable.

w2



BRrITISH COLUMBIA
UTILITIES COMMISSION

ORDER
NUMBER G-104-13

NOW THEREFORE pursuantto sections 60 and 61 of the Utilities Commission Act, the British Columbia Utilities
Commission orders as follows:

1. Theamendmentstothe Firm Transportation Service Agreement be tween FortisBC Energy Inc. and
Westcoast Energy Inc. (2013 Amending Agreement) are approved.

2. FElI mustfile the 2013 Amending Agreement, once executed, as part of Tariff Supplement I-9for Commission

endorsement.
DATED at the City of Vancouver, Inthe Province of British Columbia, this 4" day of July 2013.
BY ORDER
Original signed by:
D.M. Morton

Commissioner

Orders/G-104-13_FEI FirmTSA 2013 Amending Agreement



